
Northwest

Counties Served: Allen, Auglaize, 
Champaign, Defiance, Fulton, 
Hancock, Hardin, Henry, Lucas,  
Logan, Mercer, Ottawa, Paulding, 
Putnam, Sandusky,  Shelby, 
Van Wert, Williams, and Wood 

Rita Campbell
(614) 398-9599 
Rita.Campbell@education.ohio.gov   

Cindy Ford
Cindy.Ford@education.ohio.gov

Licensing & Step Up To Quality by Region

 Central

Counties Served: Ashland, Crawford, 
Delaware, Fairfield, Franklin, Knox, 
Licking, Madison, Marion, Morrow, 
Pickaway, Richland, Seneca, Union 
and Wyandot 

Starre Cox
(614) 466-4005
Starre.Cox@education.ohio.gov 

Lisa Usselman 
(614) 644-0628
Lisa.Usselman@education.ohio.gov

Terrie Ragland 
Terrie.Ragland@education.ohio.gov

Elizabeth Ajani
Elizabeth.Ajani@education.ohio.gov 

 Northeast

Counties Served: Ashtabula, 
Columbiana, Cuyahoga, Erie, Geauga, 
Huron, Lake, Lorain, Mahoning, 
Medina, Portage, Stark, Summit, 
Trumbull and Wayne 

Michele Matheny
(614) 817-3163
Michele.Matheny@education.ohio.gov

Nancy Sabath
Nancy.Sabath@education.ohio.gov

Kimberly Crow
(614) 205-5306
Kimberly.Crow@education.ohio.gov  

 Southeast

Counties Served: Athens, Belmont, 
Carroll, Coshocton, Gallia, Guernsey, 
Harrison, Hocking, Holmes,  Jackson, 
Jefferson, Meigs, Monroe, Morgan, 
Muskingum, Noble, Perry, Tuscarawas,  
Vinton and Washington 

Alicia Dittmar 
(614) 205-9181
Alicia.dittmar@education.ohio.gov
 Kayla Harman
(614) 867-7487
Kayla.harman@education.ohio.gov
 

 Southwest

Counties Served: Adams, Brown, 
Butler, Clark, Clermont, Clinton,  
Darke, Fayette, Greene, Hamilton, 
Highland, Lawrence, Miami, 
Montgomery, Pike, Preble, Ross and 
Scioto and Warren  

Krista Taylor
(614) 915-6051
Krista.Taylor@education.ohio.gov
 Elisha Hicks 
Elisha.Hicks@education.ohio.gov
 Cheryl Buecker 
Cheryl.Buecker@education.ohio.gov
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General Questions? 

614-752-1151
OELSR.licensing@education.ohio.gov 

SUTQ@education.ohio.gov 


